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01-31-2026

PR-M Wind Coverage
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

PR-M
PR-W Wind Coverage

PR-W
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

CR-M Wind Coverage

CR-M
CR-W Wind Coverage

CR-W
CNR-M Wind Coverage

CNR-M
CNR-W Wind Coverage

CNR-W
Citizens Total

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts
Report Run Date : 02-04-2026

Reported Period : 01-31-2026

Policies Inforce

Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total

State Total

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.

2/4/2026 10:00:37 PM

131,748
166,119
297,867
11,289
9,063
20,352
318,219
47,262
21,517
68,779
68,779
56

28

84

442
359
801
885
1,424
324
1,748
1,748
336
686
1,022
1,022
1,454
582
2,036
2,036
392,689

Building Count
131,748
166,119

297,867
11,289
9,063
20,352
318,219
47,262
21,517
68,779
68,779
165

87

252
2,396
2,186
4,582
4,834
4,258
1,017
5,275
5,275
442
1,084
1,526
1,526
2,148
1,385
3,533
3,533
402,166

Risk Count
131,748
166,119

297,867
11,289
9,063
20,352
318,219
47,262
21,517
68,779
68,779
185

116

301
2,556
2,694
5,250
5,551
5271
1,609
6,880
6,880
442
1,084
1,526
1,526
2,187
1,481
3,668
3,668
404,623

Current Month-End

Premium With Surcharge

$312,480,007
$353,643,653
$666,123,660
$9,654,346
$4,272,346
$13,926,692
$680,050,352
$199,207,422
$63,327,509
$262,534,931
$262,534,931
$836,517
$538,785
$1,375,302
$23,405,012
$23,846,202
$47,251,214
$48,626,516
$67,451,285
$17,295,319
$84,746,604
$84,746,604
$5,288,368
$8,709,440
$13,997,808
$13,997,808
$23,374,393
$9,018,998
$32,393,391
$32,393,391
$1,122,349,602

Total Exposure
$26,050,712,068
$39,888,750,650

$65,939,462,718
$1,986,856,060
$1,754,543,856
$3,741,399,916
$69,680,862,634
$23,149,435,524
$10,007,086,651
$33,156,522,175
$33,156,522,175
$311,646,900
$298,438,300
$610,085,200
$4,551,358,100
$4,479,835,190
$9,031,193,290
$9,641,278,490
$7,163,456,540
$2,711,724,018
$9,875,180,558
$9,875,180,558
$391,424,005
$959,120,281
$1,350,544,286
$1,350,544,286
$1,156,984,364
$721,525,215
$1,878,509,579
$1,878,509,579
$125,582,897,722

Policies Inforce
(481)
(957)
(1,438)
(103)
91
12)
(1,450)
(453)
(256)
(709)
(709)
(426)
(374)
(800)
382
330
712
(88)
(76)
(40)
(116)
(116)
(42)
(78)
(120)
(120)
(85)
(80)
(165)
(165)
(2,648)

Building Count
(481)
(957)

(1,438)
(103)
91

12)
(1,450)
(453)
(256)
(709)
(709)
(2/453)
2.277)
(4,730)
2,223
2,098
4,321
(409)
(318)
(137)
(455)
(455)
(49)
(136)
(185)
(185)
(110)
(178)
(288)
(288)
(3,496)

Change From Prior Month

Risk Count
(481)
(957)

(1,438)
(103)
91

12)
(1,450)
(453)
(256)
(709)
(709)
(2,607)
(2,792)
(5.399)
2,356
2,576
4,932
(467)
(410)
(207)
(617)
(617)
(49)
(136)
(185)
(185)
(124)
(199)
(323)
(323)
(3.751)

Premium With Surcharge
($310,731,192)
($348,914,620)

($659,645,812)
($9,888,827)
($4,267,165)

($14,155,992)

($673,801,804)

$353,019
$937
$353,956
$353,956
($25,727,177)
($26,221,702)
($51,948,879)
$22,432,956
$23,285,175
$45,718,131
($6,230,748)
($5,674,787)
($3,651,593)
($9,326,380)
($9.326,380)
($562,831)
($1,013,964)
($1,576,795)
($1,576,795)
($1,313,088)
($1,622,890)
($2,935,978)
($2,935,978)
($13,467,397)

Total Exposure
($25,779,678,231)
($39,644,671,009)

($65,424,349,240)
($1,985,561,349)
($1,729,052,480)

($3.714,613,829)
($69,138,963,069)
($187,141,314)
($109,504,335)
($296,645,649)
($296,645,649)
($4,694,267,500)
($4,518,476,987)
($9.212,744,487)
$4,197,961,200
$4,168,264,090
$8,366,225,290
($846,519,197)
($639,055,500)
($632,925,915)
($1,271,981,415)
($1,271,981,415)
($45,463,863)
($122,745,303)
($168,209,166)
($168,209,166)
($62,767,900)
($115,016,919)
($177,784,819)
($177,784,819)
($2,899,291,033)
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