



Citizens Property Insurance Corporation					
Detail By Product Line					
Excludes Takeouts					
Report Run Date : 02-04-2026					
Reported Period : 01-31-2026					

01-31-2026				Current Month-End				Change From Prior Month			
		Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure	Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure
PR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	131,748	131,748	131,748	\$312,480,007	\$26,050,712,068	(481)	(481)	(481)	(\$310,731,192)	(\$25,779,678,231)
	Remainder of State	166,119	166,119	166,119	\$353,643,653	\$39,888,750,650	(957)	(957)	(957)	(\$348,914,620)	(\$39,644,671,009)
	State Total	297,867	297,867	297,867	\$666,123,660	\$65,939,462,718	(1,438)	(1,438)	(1,438)	(\$659,645,812)	(\$65,424,349,240)
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	11,289	11,289	11,289	\$9,654,346	\$1,986,856,060	(103)	(103)	(103)	(\$9,888,827)	(\$1,985,561,349)
	Remainder of State	9,063	9,063	9,063	\$4,472,346	\$1,754,543,856	91	91	91	(\$4,267,165)	(\$1,729,052,480)
	State Total	20,352	20,352	20,352	\$13,926,692	\$3,741,399,916	(12)	(12)	(12)	(\$14,155,992)	(\$3,714,613,829)
PR-M	State Total	318,219	318,219	318,219	\$680,050,352	\$69,680,862,634	(1,450)	(1,450)	(1,450)	(\$673,801,804)	(\$69,138,963,069)
PR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	47,262	47,262	47,262	\$199,207,422	\$23,149,435,524	(453)	(453)	(453)	(\$353,019)	(\$187,141,314)
	Remainder of State	21,517	21,517	21,517	\$63,327,509	\$10,007,086,651	(256)	(256)	(256)	(\$937)	(\$109,504,335)
PR-W	State Total	68,779	68,779	68,779	\$262,534,931	\$33,156,522,175	(709)	(709)	(709)	(\$353,956)	(\$296,645,649)
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	56	165	185	\$836,517	\$31,646,900	(426)	(2,453)	(2,607)	(\$25,727,177)	(\$4,694,267,500)
	Remainder of State	28	87	116	\$538,785	\$298,438,300	(374)	(2,277)	(2,792)	(\$26,221,702)	(\$4,518,476,987)
CR-M Wind Coverage	State Total	84	252	301	\$1,375,302	\$610,085,200	(800)	(4,730)	(5,399)	(\$51,948,879)	(\$9,212,744,487)
CR-M	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	442	2,396	2,556	\$23,405,012	\$4,551,358,100	382	2,223	2,356	(\$22,432,956)	(\$4,197,961,200)
	Remainder of State	359	2,186	2,694	\$23,846,202	\$4,479,835,190	330	2,098	2,576	(\$23,285,175)	(\$4,168,264,090)
CR-M	State Total	801	4,582	5,250	\$47,251,214	\$9,031,193,290	712	4,321	4,932	(\$45,718,131)	(\$8,366,225,290)
CR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	1,424	4,258	5,271	\$67,451,285	\$7,163,456,540	(76)	(318)	(410)	(\$6,230,748)	(\$846,519,197)
	Remainder of State	324	1,017	1,609	\$17,295,319	\$2,711,724,018	(40)	(137)	(207)	(\$5,674,787)	(\$639,055,500)
CR-W	State Total	1,748	5,275	6,880	\$84,746,604	\$9,875,180,558	(116)	(455)	(617)	(\$5,326,380)	(\$1,271,981,415)
CNR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	336	442	442	\$5,288,368	\$391,424,005	(42)	(49)	(49)	(\$562,831)	(\$45,463,863)
	Remainder of State	686	1,084	1,084	\$8,709,440	\$959,120,281	(78)	(136)	(136)	(\$1,013,964)	(\$122,745,303)
CNR-M	State Total	1,022	1,526	1,526	\$13,997,808	\$1,350,544,286	(120)	(185)	(185)	(\$1,576,795)	(\$168,209,166)
CNR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	1,454	2,148	2,187	\$23,374,393	\$1,156,984,364	(85)	(110)	(124)	(\$1,313,088)	(\$62,767,900)
	Remainder of State	582	1,385	1,481	\$9,018,998	\$721,525,215	(80)	(178)	(199)	(\$1,622,890)	(\$115,016,919)
CNR-W	State Total	2,036	3,533	3,668	\$32,393,391	\$1,878,509,579	(165)	(288)	(323)	(\$2,935,978)	(\$177,784,819)
Citizens Total	State Total	392,689	402,166	404,623	\$1,122,349,602	\$125,582,897,722	(2,648)	(3,496)	(3,751)	(\$13,467,397)	(\$2,899,291,033)

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.